



Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

AGENDA OF THE 231ST MEETING OF THE KOSOVO PROSECUTORIAL COUNCIL

Date: June 26, 2023 Time: 10:00

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the agenda;
- 2. Minutes of the 227th meeting of the KPC;
- 3. Minutes of the 228th meeting of the KPC;
- 4. The establishment of the investigative panel for the disciplinary case AD.no.17/2023 against a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution Office in Prishtina;
- 5. Regulations for the Advisory Commission on the Prosecutors' Ethics;
- 6. Regulation on the Activity, Internal Organization and Systematization of Administration in the Prosecution Council of Kosovo;
- 7. Amendment and Supplement to Regulation No. 06/2019 on the Appointment of the Chief State Prosecutor and the Chief Prosecutors of the Prosecution Offices of the Republic of Kosovo;
- 8. Amendment and supplement to the decision KPC/No. 421/2023 dated May 31, 2023;
- 9. Amendment and Supplement to Administrative Instruction No. 01/2023 on Drafting Normative Acts of the KPC;
- 10. Budget requests for 2024 referring to the first budget circular and early estimates for 2025 and 2026;
- 11. Notice on the retirement of prosecutors during July 2023;
- 12. Appointment of the Acting General Director of SKPC;
- 13. Report of the Investigative Panel AD.no.06/2023-AD.no.10/2023 to a prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution Office in Prishtina;
- 14. Review of the file of a prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution Office in Prishtina accepted by the Academy of Law;
- 15. Other;